Sr

10

1"

12

13

Questions

Chief Executive general Pervez Musharraf presented his local government plan on

In the Constitution of India, economic and social planning is included in the

The second stage in the development of local govt. in India began with:

Who is the England's longest serving councilor?

The 'foundation of present day local government' is usually seen as?

The Herbert Commission Report on London Government resulted in the London
Government resulted in the replacement in 1965 of ?

Father of local self-government in British India is

When was the local govt. system under the Devolution of Power Plan, 2001, inaugurated?

In Indian Local government system Town Area Committee is constituted and governed by

A town committee is composed of

According to 73rd Constitutional Amendment Act, of Indian Constitution the minimum age for
contesting elections to the Panchayati Raj Institutions should be

The London Assembly has how many members ?

Regional Development Agencies were launched in?

Answers Choice

A. March 23, 2000
B. August 14, 2000
C. Dec. 25, 2000
D. None

A. Union List of the 7 schedule

B. State list of the 7 schedule

C. Concurrent list of the 7 Schedule
D. None

A. Lord Curzon's resolution of May
1882

B. Lord Ripon resolution of 18 May
1882

C. Lord Ripon resolution of 18 May
1884

D. None

E. <br>

A. Richard aikens
B. William Aldous
C. Lloyed Wilce
D. None

E. <br>

A. the country Councils act of 1865
B. The Local Government Act of
1888

C. The Local Government Act of
1945

D. Municipal Corporations Act of
1835

. The London Country Council

. The London Authority

. The Greater London Council
The Greater London Authority

Lord Mayo
. Dalhousie

Lord Ripon
None

Aug 4, 2001
Aug 14, 2001
Aug 24, 2001
none

. District Board

. State Legislature
Governor

. Municipal Council

Village committee
union committee
Wards committee
both C &amp; B

18 years
23 years
21 years
25 years

23
25
22
24

1997
2001
2008
1999

They are sovereign bodies
. They are voluntary but nonprofit-

> UOWP DOUF DO®P UOWHP DUOUP D0UF UOmP DO



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Which one of the following statements is not correct about civil society organizations?

What stage of the politicization of local government are we at according to Gyford's stages?

Who amongt the following is associated with the Local Self-Government

Which among of the following is not considered as part of the Civil Society?

Devolution Plan 2000 has given opportunity to which of the following to participate in the

main stream politics of the country?

The Greater London Authority Act 1999 Introduced ?

Indian Village Panchayat is accountable to the

making agencies

C. They create awareness; educate
and sensitize people on common
issues and act as catalysts of social
change

D. They work in close proximity with
people

A. Realignment
B. Nationalism
C. Diversity

. William Bentick
. Dalhousie

A

B

D. Cornwallis
A. Non-Government Organizations
B. Caste associations

Family
. Bureaucrats

. Already participated people
. Renowned politician

. A appointed Tsar

. An appointed Mayor to London
C. An indirectly elected mayor of
london

W» UOowWP O

A. Panchayat Samiti
B. Zila Parishad
C. Chairman of the Village Panchayat



