

## CSS Political Science Topic 10 Local Self Government

C-	Overtions	Anguaga Chai
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Chief Executive general Pervez Musharraf presented his local government plan on	A. March 23, 2000 B. August 14, 2000 C. Dec. 25, 2000 D. None
2	In the Constitution of India, economic and social planning is included in the	A. Union List of the 7 schedule B. State list of the 7 schedule C. Concurrent list of the 7 Schedule D. None
3	The second stage in the development of local govt. in India began with:	A. Lord Curzon's resolution of May 1882 B. Lord Ripon resolution of 18 May 1882 C. Lord Ripon resolution of 18 May 1884 D. None E. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str.
4	Who is the England's longest serving councilor?	A. Richard aikens B. William Aldous C. Lloyed Wilce D. None E. C. Lipyed Wilce
5	The 'foundation of present day local government' is usually seen as?	A. the country Councils act of 1865 B. The Local Government Act of 1888 C. The Local Government Act of 1945 D. Municipal Corporations Act of 1835
6	The Herbert Commission Report on London Government resulted in the London Government resulted in the replacement in 1965 of ?	A. The London Country Council B. The London Authority C. The Greater London Council D. The Greater London Authority
7	Father of local self-government in British India is	A. Lord Mayo B. Dalhousie C. Lord Ripon D. None
8	When was the local govt. system under the Devolution of Power Plan, 2001, inaugurated?	A. Aug 4, 2001 B. Aug 14, 2001 C. Aug 24, 2001 D. none
9	In Indian Local government system Town Area Committee is constituted and governed by	A. District Board B. State Legislature C. Governor D. Municipal Council
10	A town committee is composed of	A. Village committee B. union committee C. Wards committee D. both C & D. both
11	According to 73rd Constitutional Amendment Act, of Indian Constitution the minimum age for contesting elections to the Panchayati Raj Institutions should be	A. 18 years B. 23 years C. 21 years D. 25 years
12	The London Assembly has how many members?	A. 23 B. 25 C. 22 D. 24
13	Regional Development Agencies were launched in?	A. 1997 B. 2001 C. 2008 D. 1999
		A. They are sovereign bodies B. They are voluntary but nonprofit-

14	Which one of the following statements is not correct about civil society organizations?	making agencies C. They create awareness; educate and sensitize people on common issues and act as catalysts of social change D. They work in close proximity with people
15	What stage of the politicization of local government are we at according to Gyford's stages?	A. Realignment B. Nationalism C. Diversity D. Reappraisal
16	Who amongt the following is associated with the Local Self-Government	A. William Bentick B. Dalhousie C. Ripon D. Cornwallis
17	Which among of the following is not considered as part of the Civil Society?	A. Non-Government Organizations     B. Caste associations     C. Legislature     D. Family
18	Devolution Plan 2000 has given opportunity to which of the following to participate in the main stream politics of the country?	A. Bureaucrats     B. Marginalized groups     C. Already participated people     D. Renowned politician
19	The Greater London Authority Act 1999 Introduced ?	A. A appointed Tsar B. An appointed Mayor to London C. An indirectly elected mayor of london D. A directly elected mayor of London
20	Indian Village Panchayat is accountable to the	A. Panchayat Samiti B. Zila Parishad C. Chairman of the Village Panchayat D. None of these